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                     21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

PLACE COUNTRY GOLD SILVER BRONCE TOTAL 

1 ROMANIA 6 0 0 6

2 POLAND 5 7 4 16

3 CROATIA 5 4 6 15

4 SERBIA 1 2 0 3

5 SLOVENIA 0 2 5 7

6 CZECH R. 0 0 2 2

7 GERMANY 0 2 0 2

8 HUNGARY 0 0 0 0

9 SLOVAKIA 0 0 0 0
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Name, Surname Result Name, Surname Result Name, Surname Result

1 ROMANIA Elena Negrilescu 581 Liliana Padurean 663 Claudia Boanda 666 1910

2 POLAND Regina Szczypiorska 489 Jolanta Lewandowska 688 Irena Curylo 696 1873

3 CROATIA Iva Šola 416 Marija Vidmar 664 Ruža Markešić 755 1835

4 SERBIA Mara Hornjak 436 Ljiljana Trbulin 644 Ljiljana Stefanović 574 1654
5 SLOVAKIA Ludmila Sisakova 387 Janka Trnkova 560 Alžbeta Ježikova 670 1617

____________________ ___________________

Ruža Markešić Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

  

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Team Competition - Women

Pos. Country
B1 B2 B3 Team 

result



Name, Surname Result Name, Surname Result Name, Surname Result

Zdislaw KOZIEJ 595 Stanislaw STOPIERZYNSKI 700 Grzegorz KANIKULA 766

Jan ZIEBA 619 Mieczyslaw KONTRYMOWICZ 729 Daniel JARZSAB 678

Stjepan ƉUNƉEK 570 Darko SARAPA 671 Duško BOŽIĆ 721

Enver JUSIĆ 579 Ivica FRERENČIĆ 723 Vedran DUMENČIĆ 737

Mitja OSOLNIK 496 Igor ŽAGAR 709 Sašo KAJTNA 716

Slavko MUHIČ 406 Jože LAMPE 724 Marjan ŽALAR 758

Atila SILAK 543 Branislav VIKTOROVIĆ 694 Vlado MILOVIĆ 703

Jovica RADANOVIĆ 482 Živoslav IVANOVIĆ 664 Damir PETROŠANEC 695

Tilo BEHRENDT 549 Jürgen BETHGE 638 Karlheinz LÖFFLER 675

Enrico ELSHOLZ 509 Roland ALLGEIER 660 Roland BARTELT 680

Albert TROBA 451 Florin BALA 664 Lavente ORDOG 696

Vasile Tinu POP 471 Cristinel MUNTEANU 661 Constantin TESCU 709

Marian TOTH 475 Vaclav TRNKA 642 Alojz KOPRDA 694
Michal ONDRUŠKA 334 Robert SLIVA 682 Gejza JAMNICKY 640

____________________ ___________________

Ruža Markešić Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee
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Team Competition - Men

Pos. Country
B1 Team 

result

B2 B3
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1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 NEGRILESCU ELENA ROMANIA 148 141 144 148 581 135 140 143 133 551 1132

2 SCHOFFER CHRISTIN GERMANY 121 139 160 154 574 127 125 142 113 507 1081

3 SZCZYPIORSKA REGINA POLAND 102 138 135 114 489 129 96 132 119 476 965

4 VOGRIČ KARMEN SLOVENIA 121 123 84 147 475 120 134 110 106 470 945

5 HORNJAK MARA SERBIA 106 110 91 129 436 436

6 ŠOLA IVA CROATIA 105 107 113 91 416 416

7 ČERMAKOVA ELIŠKA CSEH REPUBLIC 111 70 126 83 390 390

8 SISAKOVA LUDMILA SLOVAKIA 92 83 117 95 387 387

____________________ ____________________

Ruža Markešić Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

Final

result

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Combination - Women B1 

Pos. Country
Qualification

Result
Final

ResultNameSurname 



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 PADUREAN LILIANA ROMANIA 160 161 184 158 663 164 165 197 185 711 1374

2 LEWANDOWSKA JOLANTA POLAND 178 170 165 175 688 178 153 172 177 680 1368

3 PAULUSOVA ANNA CZECH REPUBLIC 156 159 168 165 648 171 180 153 175 679 1327

4 VIDMAR MARIJA CROATIA 172 157 169 166 664 152 169 151 153 625 1289

5 BEHRENDT GABRIELE GERMANY 165 177 172 151 665 160 163 147 146 616 1281

6 TRBULIN LJILJANA SERBIA 153 180 164 147 644 166 158 165 141 630 1274

7 ROGACKA JADWIGA POLAND 141 172 159 154 626 626

8 JUHASZ FERENCNE HUNGARY 164 157 164 135 620 620

9 DORFERT ADELHELD GERMANY 159 152 136 153 600 600

10 NOVKOVIĆ ANKICA SERBIA 148 143 165 137 593 593

11 TRNKOVA JANKA SLOVAKIA 146 164 138 112 560 560

12 BOŽIĆ MILENA SERBIA 138 142 121 145 546 546

____________________ ____________________

Ruža Markešić Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

Surname
Final

result

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Combination - Women B2 

Pos. Name Country
Qualification

Result
Final

Result



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 MARKEŠIĆ RUŽA CROATIA 192 187 184 192 755 177 177 188 175 717 1472

2 PEŠKA ŽELJKA CROATIA 178 186 174 179 717 160 175 189 179 703 1420

3 GRZYBCZYNSKA MONIKA POLAND 169 184 184 174 711 153 157 184 190 684 1395

4 FRAS MARIJA SLOVENIA 175 172 190 163 700 163 170 175 184 692 1392

5 CURYLO IRENA POLAND 176 170 185 165 696 173 160 172 166 671 1367

6 JEŽIKOVA ALŽBETA SLOVAKIA 159 172 163 176 670 169 183 164 171 687 1357

7 BOANDA CLAUDIA ROMANIA 142 160 185 179 666 666

8 MEHULIĆ NERMINA CROATIA 160 154 158 182 654 654

9 LUKOVIĆ MILIJANKA SERBIA 170 142 155 164 631 631

10 STEFANOVIĆ LJILJANA SERBIA 166 127 145 136 574 574

____________________ ____________________

Ruža Markešić Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

Name
Final

result

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Combination - Women B3 

Pos. Surname Country
Qualification

Result
Final

Result



1 2 3 4

1 NEGRILESCU ELENA ROMANIA 135 140 143 133 551

2 SCHOFFER CHRISTIN GERMANY 127 125 142 113 507

3 SZCZYPIORSKA REGINA POLAND 129 96 132 119 476

4 VOGRIČ KARMEN SLOVENIA 120 134 110 106 470

______________________ ____________________

Mirko Čukvas

Head refereeIBSA Delegate

Ruža Markešić

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ResultName Country

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

                              Single classic - Women B1 

Pos.
Final

Surname



1 2 3 4

1 PADUREAN LILIANA ROMANIA 164 165 197 185 711

2 LEWANDOWSKA JOLANTA POLAND 178 153 172 177 680

3 PAULUSOVA ANNA CZECH REPUBLIC 171 180 153 175 679

4 TRBULIN LJILJANA SERBIA 166 158 165 141 630

5 VIDMAR MARIJA CROATIA 152 169 151 153 625

6 BEHRENDT GABRIELE GERMANY 160 163 147 146 616

______________________ ____________________

Mirko Čukvas

Head refereeIBSA Delegate

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

                                                          Single classic - Women B2 

Name Country
Final

ResultPos. Surname

Ruža Markešić



1 2 3 4

1 MARKEŠIĆ RUŽA CROATIA 177 177 188 175 717

2 PEŠKA ŽELJKA CROATIA 160 175 189 179 703

3 FRAS MARIJA SLOVENIA 163 170 175 184 692

4 JEŽIKOVA ALŽBETA SLOVAKIA 169 183 164 171 687

5 GRZYBCZYNSKA MONIKA POLAND 153 157 184 190 684

6 CURYLO IRENA POLAND 173 160 172 166 671

______________________ ____________________

Mirko Čukvas

Head refereeIBSA Delegate

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Single Event - Women B3 

ResultPos. Surname Name Country
Final

Ruža Markešić



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 ZIEBA JAN POLAND 175 149 155 140 619 132 163 153 142 590 1209

2 KOZIEJ ZDISLAW POLAND 135 174 127 159 595 146 158 152 135 591 1186

3 JUSIĆ ENVER CROATIA 144 139 144 152 579 132 143 135 138 548 1127

4 ÐUNÐEK STJEPAN CROATIA 135 149 142 144 570 138 145 111 151 545 1115

5 BEHRENDT TILO GERMANY 131 142 155 121 549 134 145 126 142 547 1096

6 POLKOWSKI SZCZEPAN POLAND 120 156 139 146 561 138 140 129 120 527 1088

7 VELIMIROVIĆ DENIS CROATIA 109 150 146 130 535 132 114 136 130 512 1047

8 SILAK ATILA SERBIA 156 135 130 122 543 131 126 68 116 441 984

9 ELSHOLZ ENRICO GERMANY 112 120 126 151 509 509

10 OSOLNIK MITJA SLOVENIA 122 138 112 124 496 496

11 MILUTINOVIĆ RANKO CROATIA 119 143 129 100 491 491

12 RADANOVIĆ JOVICA SERBIA 115 134 103 130 482 482

13 TOTH MARIAN SLOVAKIA 127 130 106 112 475 475

14 POP VASILE TINU ROMANIA 139 103 141 88 471 471

15 TROBA ALBERT ROMANIA 112 107 123 109 451 451

16 DOBRI DOBRI SERBIA 107 80 110 111 408 408

17 MUHIĆ SLAVKO SLOVENIA 75 104 107 120 406 406

18 ONDRUŠKA MICHAL SLOVAKIA 83 95 71 85 334 334

19 REŠČAK ŠTEFAN SLOVAKIA 73 52 85 88 298 298

____________________ ____________________

Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Final
Surname Result

Final

result

Combination - Men B1 

Pos.

Ruža Markešić

Name Country
Qualification

Result



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 FERENČIĆ IVICA CROATIA 175 192 186 170 723 180 170 184 183 717 1440

2 VIKTOROVIĆ BRANISLAV SERBIA 177 179 182 156 694 173 177 198 186 734 1428

3 LAMPE JOŽE SLOVENIA 179 169 178 198 724 177 170 175 176 698 1422

4 KONTRYMOWICZ MIECZYSLAW POLAND 178 177 185 189 729 171 161 172 176 680 1409

5 STOPIERZYNSKI STANISLAW POLAND 173 165 178 184 700 173 164 177 173 687 1387

6 ŽAGAR IGOR SLOVENIA 184 175 172 178 709 175 172 152 167 666 1375

7 SARAPA DARKO CROATIA 164 150 174 183 671 162 179 175 186 702 1373
8 SLIVA ROBERT SLOVAKIA 174 163 178 167 682 170 162 175 147 654 1336

9 IVANOVIĆ ŽIVOSLAV SERBIA 151 174 148 191 664 0 664

10 BALA FLORIN ROMANIA 168 159 154 183 664 0 664

11 MUNTEANU CRISTINEL ROMANIA 182 143 170 166 661 0 661

12 ALIGEIER ROLAND GERMANY 167 180 144 169 660 0 660

13 RADZIMIERSKI TEODOR POLAND 151 167 165 171 654 0 654

14 TRNKA VACLAV SLOVAKIA 152 161 168 161 642 0 642

15 BETHGE JURGEN GERMANY 166 153 166 153 638 0 638

16 SISENSZKI PETER HUNGARY 146 164 157 169 636 0 636
17 TARKOŠ TIMOTEJ SLOVAKIA 134 138 137 120 529 0 529

_______________ ____________________

Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

Ruža Markešić

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Result
Final

ResultSurname
Final

result

Combination- Men B2 

Pos. Name Country
Qualification



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 KANIKULA GRZEGORZ POLAND 197 198 190 181 766 190 198 175 193 756 1522

2 ŽALAR MARJAN SLOVENIA 189 199 188 182 758 187 190 191 180 748 1506

3 BOŽIĆ DUŠKO CROATIA 187 178 182 174 721 195 177 177 181 730 1451

4 JELUŠIĆ VILLIAM CROATIA 195 173 191 190 749 172 180 171 178 701 1450

5 ČRNELI MARIJAN CROATIA 174 179 199 182 734 190 177 169 175 711 1445

6 DUMENČIĆ VEDRAN CROATIA 181 183 201 172 737 176 165 174 186 701 1438 19*9

7 KAJTNA SAŠO SLOVENIA 197 168 187 164 716 173 176 186 187 722 1438 17*9

8 TESCU CONSTANTIN ROMANIA 160 179 185 185 709 177 195 177 178 727 1436

9 BJEKIĆ MILIJA SERBIA 188 169 183 180 720 167 177 170 187 701 1421

10 FURLAN TOMAŽ SLOVENIA 185 159 185 178 707 177 188 167 177 709 1416

11 MILOVIĆ VLADO SERBIA 176 174 175 178 703 184 180 165 162 691 1394

12 ORDOG PAL LEVENTE ROMANIA 171 168 164 193 696 158 166 151 162 637 1333

13 PETROŠANEC DAMIR SERBIA 164 162 195 174 695 695

14 KOPRDA ALOJZ SLOVAKIA 181 177 171 165 694 694

15 BARTEL ROLAND GERMANY 173 168 168 171 680 680

16 JARZAB DANIEL POLAND 178 159 167 174 678 678

17 LÖFFLER KARLHEINZ GERMANY 167 162 168 178 675 675

18 WAKULINSKI WLADYSLAW POLAND 166 178 156 174 674 674

19 PRLJEVIĆ ZDRAVKO SERBIA 168 181 155 159 663 663

20 PAULUS JOSEF CZECH REPUBLIC 156 150 175 172 653 653

21 JAMNICKY GEJZA SLOVAKIA 152 179 154 155 640 640

____________________ ____________________

Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

                                         21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Result
Final

Result
Final

result
Pos. Surname

Ruža Markešić

Combination- Men B3 

Naem Country
Qualification



 

1 2 3 4

1 KOZIEJ ZDISLAW POLAND 146 158 152 135 591

2 ZIEBA JAN POLAND 132 163 153 142 590

3 JUSIĆ ENVER CROATIA 132 143 135 138 548

4 BEHRENDT TILO GERMANY 134 145 126 142 547

5 ÐUNÐEK STJEPAN CROATIA 138 145 111 151 545

6 POLKOWSKI SZCZEPAN POLAND 138 140 129 120 527

7 VELIMIROVIĆ DENIS CROATIA 132 114 136 130 512
8 SILAK ATILA SERBIA 131 126 68 116 441

_________________ ____________________

Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

Ruža Markešić

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Result

Single classic - Men B1 

Pos. Surname Country
Final

Name



                                                              Single event  - Men B2 

1 2 3 4

1. VIKTOROVIĆ BRANISLAV SERBIA 173 177 198 186 734

2. FERENČIĆ IVICA CROATIA 180 170 184 183 717

3. SARAPA DARKO CROATIA 162 179 175 186 702

4. LAMPE JOŽE SLOVENIA 177 170 175 176 698

5. STOPIERZYNSKI STANISLAW POLAND 173 164 177 173 687

6. KONTRYMOWICZ MIECZYSLAW POLAND 171 161 172 176 680

7. ŽAGAR IGOR SLOVENIA 175 172 152 167 666

8. SLIVA ROBERT SLOVAKIA 170 162 175 147 654

Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

Ruža Markešić

                              21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

                                                                                      APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

ResultPos. Surname Country
Final

Name



1 2 3 4

1 KANIKULA GRZEGORZ POLAND 190 198 175 193 756

2 ŽALAR MARJAN SLOVENIA 187 190 191 180 748

3 BOŽIĆ DUŠKO CROATIA 195 177 177 181 730

4 TESCU CONSTANTIN ROMANIA 177 195 177 178 727

5 KAJTNA SAŠO SLOVENIA 173 176 186 187 722

6 ČRNELI MARIJAN CROATIA 190 177 169 175 711

7 FURLAN TOMAŽ SLOVENIA 177 188 167 177 709

8 JELUŠIĆ VILLIAM CROATIA 172 180 171 178 701 12*9

9 DUMENČIĆ VEDRAN CROATIA 176 165 174 186 701 11*9

10 BJEKIĆ MILIJA SERBIA 167 177 170 187 701 10*9

11 MILOVIĆ VLADO SERBIA 184 180 165 162 691

12 ORDOG PAL LEVENTE ROMANIA 158 166 151 162 637

Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

Ruža Markešić

                               21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

                                                                                        APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

                                                               Single classic - Men B3 

ResultPos. Surname Country
Final

Name



Mix Tandem B1

No Country Players 1. 2. Set SV

1 SVK Sisakova/Toth w

8 Players 1. 2. Set

Sisakova/Toth 81 62 0

Negrilescu/Pop 87 88 2

5 ROU Negrilescu/Pop 77 78 1 13

4 CRO Šola/Jusić 82 63 1 9 Players 1. 2. Set SV

Negrilescu/Pop 99 105 2

Szczypiorska/Polkowski 87 77 0

3 SLO Vorgič/Osolnik 62 83 1 5

6 SRB Hornjak/Atila 80 69 1 0

Vorgič/Osolnik 72 76 0

Szczypiorska/Polkowski 84 93 2

7 GER Schoffer/Behrendt 74 85 0

2 POL Szczypiorska/Polkowski 90 95 2

For the 3. Place

1. Place: Negrilescu/Pop ROU Players 1. 2. Set SV

2. Place:  Szczypiorska/Polkowski POL  Sisakova/Toth 55 76 1 3

3. Place: Vorgič/Osolnik SLO  Vorgič/Osolnik 89 73 1 5

4. Place: Sisakova/Toth SVK

_______________________

Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

                       21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Ruža Markešić



Mix Tandem B2
Qualification game

 

1 Serbia 2 Novković / Ivanović 232

2 Poland 1 Rogacka/ Kontrymowicz 229

3 Croatia Vidmar / Ferenčić 223

4 Germany 2 DÖRFERT/ ALLGEIER 216

5 Romania Padurean / Munteanu 214 3*9

6 Poland 2 Lewandowska /Stopierzyński 214 2*9

7 Serbia 1 Trbulin/Viktorović 213

8 Slovakia Trnkova / Trnka 204

9 Hungary Juhász / Sisenszki 179

10 Germany 1 BEHRENDT/ BETHGE 175

____________________ ____________________

Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

Ruža Markešić

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Ran. Country Name Result



Mix Tandem B2

No Country Players 1. 2. Set SV

1 SRB 2 Novković/Ivanović 107 97 2

8 SVK Trnkova/Trnka 101 88 0 Players 1. 2. Set SV

Novković/Ivanović 104 92 1 10

Padurean/Munteanu 96 105 1 8

5 ROU Padurean/Munteanu 108 128 2

4 GER 2 Dorfert/Allgeier 89 97 0 Players 1. 2. Set SV

Novković/Ivanović 108 80 0

Vidmar/Ferenčić 127 99 2

3 CRO Vidmar/Ferenčić 121 111/11 2

6 POL-2 Lewandowska/Stopierzynski 120 111/7 0

Vidmar/Ferenčić 103 114/11 1 12

Rogacka/Kontrymowicz 123 114/9 1 10

7 SRB 1 Trbulin/Viktorović 113 110 0

2 POL-1 Rogacka/Kontrymowicz 115 112 2

For the 3. Place

1. Place: Vidmar/Ferenčić CRO Players 1. 2. Set SV

2. Place:  Novković/Ivanović SRB 2  Padurean/Munteanu 99 99 0

3. Place: Rogacka/Kontrymowicz POL-1   Rogacka/Kontrymowicz 101 102 2

4. Place: Padurean/Munteanu ROU

_______________________

Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

                       21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Ruža Markešić



Mix Tandem B3
Qualification game

 

1 Slovenia Fras/Žalar 263

2 Croatia 1 Markešić/Dumenčić 250

3 Romania Boanda/Tescu 240

4 Poland 1 Curyło /Kanikuła 238

5 Poland 2 Grzybczyńska/ Wakuliński 231

6 Slovakia Ježikova/Koprda 229

7 Croatia 2 Peška / Božić 218

8 Serbia 2 Luković/Petrošanec 208

9 Serbia 1 Stefanović/Prljević 203

____________________ ____________________

Mirko Čukvas

IBSA Delegate Head referee

Ruža Markešić

21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Ran. Country Name Result



Mix Tandem B3

No Country Players 1. 2. Set

1 SLO Fras/Žalar 99 116 2

8 SRB-2 Luković/Petrošanec 92 108 0 Players 1. 2. Set Set

Fras/Žalar 102 125 1 19

Curyło /Kanikuła 124 108 1 23

5 POL-2 Grzybczyńska/ Wakuliński 116 106 0

4 POL-1 Curyło /Kanikuła 124 108 2 Players 1. 2. set sw

Curyło /Kanikuła 122 112 1 24

Peška / Božić 115 121 1 31

3 ROU Boanda/Tescu 117 114 11

6 SVK Ježikova/Koprda 124 106 9

Boanda/Tescu 115 116 1 10

Peška / Božić 118 113 1 14

7 CRO-2 Peška / Božić 120 130 13

2 CRO-1 Markešić/Dumenčić 127 114 10

For the 3. Place

1. Place: Peška / Božić CRO-2 Players 1. 2. Set sw

2. Place:  Curyło /Kanikuła POL-1  Fras/Žalar 119 127 2

3. Place: Fras/Žalar SLO   Boanda/Tescu 117 116 0

4. Place: Boanda/Tescu ROU

_______________________

IBSA Delegate Head referee

                     21st IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 27.05.-02.06.2022

Ruža Markešić Mirko Čukvas


